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Des instructions:
1. Utilisez le câble de données (fourni) pour connecter la batterie externe au 
téléphone portable.
2. Une fois que le câble de données est connecté, il se mettra automatiquement en 
correspondance avec les paramètres de charge du smartphone. Si la 
correspondance échoue, vous pouvez appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
démarrer la charge du téléphone.
3. Connectez le câble de données à l'adaptateur secteur et à l'interface d'entrée de la 
batterie externe pour charger la batterie externe. Pour charger sans fil un téléphone 
avec une capacité de charge sans fil, placez simplement le téléphone dans la zone 
de charge sans fil de la batterie externe.
4. Lorsque la batterie externe est en charge, les voyants LED clignotent en fonction 
du niveau de charge : 0%-33% - LED1 clignote, 34%-66% - LED2 clignote, 67%-99% - 
LED3 clignote, 100% - les 3 LEDs sont allumées.
5. Pendant la décharge, le voyant LED s'affiche comme suit : 0 % de batterie - voyant 
LED éteint, 1 % à 5 % de batterie - voyant LED1 clignote, 6 % à 33 % de batterie - 
voyant LED1 allumé, 34 % à 66 % de batterie - voyants LED1/LED2 allumés, 67 % à 
100 % de batterie - voyants LED1/LED2/LED3 allumés.
6. Affichage lumineux à LED pour la charge sans fil : La LED reste allumée en veille, 
reste allumée pendant la charge sans fil rapide et clignote alternativement lorsque 
des objets étrangers sont détectés pendant la charge sans fil.
7. Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour vérifier le niveau de charge de la batterie, 
appuyez deux fois pour l'éteindre et entrer en mode veille.

Remarque:
1. Si l'appareil n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, veuillez recharger la 
batterie au moins une fois tous les 3 mois.
2. Pendant l'utilisation, l'appareil peut générer une légère chaleur, ce qui est un 
phénomène normal.
3. Maintenez le produit au sec et n'utilisez pas de produits chimiques pour le 
nettoyer.
4. Gardez l'appareil hors de la portée des enfants ou des personnes qui ne peuvent 
pas l'utiliser de manière indépendante. Il doit être utilisé sous la supervision et la 
guidance d'un adulte.
5. Ne pas heurter, démonter, immerger dans l'eau, exposer à l'humidité ou 
comprimer l'appareil.
6. Ne pas conserver le produit à des températures élevées, à la lumière intense ou 
dans des champs magnétiques puissants. Évitez de le placer dans des 
environnements tels que des flammes ouvertes pour éviter les dommages.
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For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the mail below that 
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and 
product mode number.

アフターサポートの詳細につきましてはお届けした商品は初期不良、損傷、
欠品などの場合は至急にご連絡ください。連絡方法：

「アカウントサービス」-「注文履歴」-「販売元」-「質問する」。

  
Amazon US orders: support1@acefast.com
Amazon EU orders: support2@acefast.com
Amazon UK orders: support3@acefast.com
Amazon CA orders: support4@acefast.com
Amazon JP orders: support5@acefast.com
Other region orders: support6@acefast.com

*Please note, ACEFAST can provide after sales service for products purchased from 
any official ACEFAST store. If you have purchased from local seller, you can also 
contact them directly for service or warranty issues.

メッセージからのお問い合わせ基本的に24時間以内年中無休で対応できます。
購入日より24ヶ月の保証つき。もし商品に関するご不明点や不具合があった場合は、ご
遠慮なくご連絡ください。

Warranty & Customer Support |  保証とサポート

Product Care | 製品のメンテナンス方法
Keep away from liquids and extreme heat
液体と極度の高熱から遠ざけてください

Tableau des spécifications

Capacité

Entrée

Sortie sans fil

Sortie USB-C

Sortie totale

10000mAh, capacité nominale : 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

PD20W magnetic wireless charging
power bank 10000mAh

Quick Start Guide

M6 Product Diagram

USB-C input/
output

Wireless output

LED indicator

Foldable stand
(Can be placed horizontally 
or vertically)

Thank you very much for purchasing M6. 
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. It will provide 
you with guidance during usage. If you require any support, please contact our 
support team, providing the product model number and the Amazon order number.

製品図示

USB-C1 入力/
出力

LEDインジケ
ータライト

M6をご購入いただきありがとうございます。
このマニュアルを注意深く読み、適切に保管してください。ご使用の参考になります。 
サポートが必要な場合は、製品モデル番号とAmazon注文番号をサポートチームにご
連絡ください。

ワイヤレス出力

折りたたみス
タンド（横または縦に置く
ことができます）

Specifications
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Instructions:
1. Use the cable (included) to connect the power bank to the mobile phone.
2. Once the cable is connected, it will automatically match the parameters for 
charging the smartphone. If the matching is unsuccessful, you can press the power 
button to start charging the phone.
3. Connect the cable to the power adapter and the input interface of the power bank 
to charge the power bank. To wirelessly charge a phone with wireless charging 
capability, simply place the phone in the wireless charging area of the power bank.
4. When charging the power bank, the LED lights will blink according to the battery 
level: 0%-33% - LED1 blinks, 34%-66% - LED2 blinks, 67%-99% - LED3 blinks, 100% - all 
3 LEDs are on.
5. During discharge, the LED light displays as follows: 0% battery - LED light off, 
1%-5% battery - LED1 light flashing, 6%-33% battery - LED1 light on, 34%-66% battery 
- LED1/LED2 lights on, 67%-100% battery - LED1/LED2/LED3 lights on.
6. Wireless Charging LED Light Display: The LED light stays on during standby, stays 
on during fast wireless charging, and flashes alternately when foreign objects are 
detected during wireless charging.
7. Single-click the button to check the battery level, double-click to turn off and enter 
standby mode.

Notice:
1. If the device is not used for a long time, please charge the battery at least once 
every 3 months.
2. During use, the device may generate slight heat, which is a normal phenomenon.
3. Keep the product dry and do not use chemical cleaners to wipe it.
4. Keep the device out of the reach of children or individuals who are unable to use it 
independently. It should be used under adult supervision and guidance.
5. Do not hit, disassemble, immerse in water, expose to moisture, or squeeze the 
device.
6. Do not store the product in high temperatures, strong light, or strong magnetic 
fields. Avoid placing it in environments such as open flames to prevent damage.
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Инструкции:
1. Используйте кабель (включено) для подключения портативного аккумулятора к 
мобильному телефону.
2. После подключения кабеля параметры для зарядки смартфона будут 
автоматически согласованы. Если согласование не удалось, нажмите кнопку 
питания для начала зарядки телефона.
3. Подключите кабель к адаптеру питания и входному интерфейсу портативного 
аккумулятора для зарядки аккумулятора. Для беспроводной зарядки телефона с 
поддержкой беспроводной зарядки, просто поместите телефон на беспроводную 
зону зарядки портативного аккумулятора.
4. При зарядке портативного аккумулятора светодиодные индикаторы мигают в 
соответствии с уровнем заряда батареи: 0%-33% - мигает LED1, 34%-66% - мигает 
LED2, 67%-99% - мигает LED3, 100% - все 3 индикатора горят.
5. Во время разрядки индикатор LED отображается следующим образом: 0% 
заряда - свет отключен, 1%-5% заряда - мигает индикатор LED1, 6%-33% заряда - 
горит индикатор LED1, 34%-66% заряда - горят индикаторы LED1/LED2, 67%-100% 
заряда - горят индикаторы LED1/LED2/LED3.
6. Беспроводная зарядка дисплея светодиода: светодиодное освещение остается 
включенным в режиме ожидания, остается включенным во время быстрой 
беспроводной зарядки и мигает попеременно при обнаружении посторонних 
предметов во время беспроводной зарядки.
7. Однократное нажатие кнопки позволяет проверить уровень заряда батареи, 
двукратное нажатие - выключает и переводит в режим ожидания.

Уведомление:
1. Если устройство долго не используется, рекомендуется зарядить батарею хотя 
бы один раз каждые 3 месяца.
2. При использовании устройства оно может незначительно нагреваться, что 
является нормальным явлением.
3. Держите изделие сухим и не используйте химические очистители для его 
протирки.
4. Храните устройство в месте, недоступном для детей или лиц, неспособных 
использовать его самостоятельно. Оно должно использоваться под присмотром и 
руководством взрослых.
5. Не ударяйте, не разбирайте, не погружайте в воду, не подвергайте воздействию 
влаги и не сжимайте устройство.
6. Не храните изделие при высоких температурах, ярком освещении или вблизи 
сильных магнитных полей. Избегайте размещения его в окружении открытого 
огня, чтобы предотвратить повреждения.
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Istruzioni operative:
1. Utilizzare il cavo dati (incluso) per collegare la power bank al telefono cellulare.
2. Una volta collegato il cavo dati, verranno automaticamente abbinati i parametri 
per la ricarica dello smartphone. Se l'abbinamento non riesce, è possibile premere il 
pulsante di accensione per avviare la ricarica del telefono.
3. Collegare il cavo dati all'adattatore di alimentazione e all'interfaccia di ingresso 
della power bank per caricare la power bank. Per ricaricare senza fili un telefono con 
capacità di ricarica wireless, basta posizionare il telefono nell'area di ricarica 
wireless della power bank.
4. Durante la ricarica della power bank, le luci LED lampeggiano in base al livello di 
batteria: 0%-33% - LED1 lampeggia, 34%-66% - LED2 lampeggia, 67%-99% - LED3 
lampeggia, 100% - tutti e 3 i LED sono accesi.
5. Durante la scarica, la luce LED si presenta come segue: 0% di batteria - la luce LED 
è spenta, batteria 1%-5% - lampeggio della luce LED1, batteria 6%-33% - la luce LED1 
è accesa, batteria 34%-66% - le luci LED1/LED2 sono accese, batteria 67%-100% - le 
luci LED1/LED2/LED3 sono accese.
6. Display LED per la ricarica wireless: La luce LED rimane accesa in standby, rimane 
accesa durante la ricarica wireless rapida e lampeggia alternativamente quando 
vengono rilevati oggetti estranei durante la ricarica wireless.
7. Fare clic singolo sul pulsante per verificare il livello di batteria, fare doppio clic per 
spegnere e passare alla modalità di attesa.

Attenzione:
1. Se il dispositivo non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo, caricare la batteria 
almeno una volta ogni 3 mesi.
2. Durante l'uso, il dispositivo potrebbe generare un leggero calore, che è un 
fenomeno normale.
3. Mantenere il prodotto asciutto e non utilizzare detergenti chimici per pulirlo.
4. Tenere il dispositivo fuori dalla portata dei bambini o delle persone che non sono 
in grado di utilizzarlo autonomamente. Dovrebbe essere utilizzato sotto la 
supervisione e la guida di un adulto.
5. Non urtare, smontare, immergere nell'acqua, esporre all'umidità o schiacciare il 
dispositivo.
6. Non conservare il prodotto in luoghi ad alta temperatura, luce intensa o campi 
magnetici intensi. Evitare di posizionarlo in ambienti come le fiamme aperte per 
evitare danni.

Specifications Параметры продукта Parametri del prodotto

Capacity

Input

Wireless output

USB-C output

Total output 

10000mAh, rated capacity: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

Емкость

Вход

Беспроводной выход

USB-C выход

Общий выход

10000mAh, рейтинг емкости: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

Capacità

Ingresso

Uscita wireless

Uscita USB-C

Uscita totale

10000mAh, capacità nominale: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)
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Instrucciones:
1. Utilice el cable de datos (incluido) para conectar el banco de energía al teléfono 
móvil.
2. Una vez conectado el cable de datos, se emparejarán automáticamente los 
parámetros para cargar el teléfono inteligente. Si la coincidencia no es exitosa, 
puede presionar el botón de encendido para iniciar la carga del teléfono.
3. Conecte el cable de datos al adaptador de corriente y a la interfaz de entrada del 
banco de energía para cargar el banco de energía. Para cargar un teléfono de forma 
inalámbrica con capacidad de carga inalámbrica, simplemente coloque el teléfono 
en el área de carga inalámbrica del banco de energía.
4. Durante la carga del banco de energía, las luces LED parpadearán según el nivel 
de la batería: 0%-33% - LED1 parpadea, 34%-66% - LED2 parpadea, 67%-99% - LED3 
parpadea, 100% - todas las 3 LEDs están encendidas.
5. Durante la descarga, la luz del LED se muestra de la siguiente manera: 0% de 
batería - luz del LED apagada, 1%-5% de batería - luz LED1 parpadeando, 6%-33% de 
batería - luz LED1 encendida, 34%-66% de batería - luces LED1/LED2 encendidas, 
67%-100% de batería - luces LED1/LED2/LED3 encendidas.
6. Display LED de carga inalámbrica: La luz LED permanece encendida durante el 
modo de espera, permanece encendida durante la carga inalámbrica rápida y 
parpadea alternativamente cuando se detectan objetos extraños durante la carga 
inalámbrica.
7. Haga clic una vez en el botón para verificar el nivel de la batería, haga doble clic 
para apagar y entrar en modo de espera.

Precauciones:
1. Si el dispositivo no se utiliza durante mucho tiempo, por favor cargue la batería al 
menos una vez cada 3 meses.
2. Durante el uso, es normal que el dispositivo genere un poco de calor.
3. Mantenga el producto seco y no use limpiadores químicos para limpiarlo.
4. Mantenga el dispositivo fuera del alcance de los niños o personas que no puedan 
usarlo de manera independiente. Debe ser utilizado bajo la supervisión y orientación 
de un adulto.
5. No lo golpee, desmonte, sumerja en agua, lo exponga a la humedad ni lo apriete.
6. No guarde el producto en lugares con altas temperaturas, luz intensa o campos 
magnéticos fuertes. Evite colocarlo en entornos como llamas abiertas para evitar 
daños.
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Anweisungen:
1. Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Datenkabel, um die Powerbank mit dem Mobiltelefon zu 
verbinden.
2. Sobald das Datenkabel angeschlossen ist, werden die Parameter automatisch zur 
Aufladung des Smartphones abgestimmt. Wenn die Abstimmung nicht erfolgreich ist, können 
Sie die Ein- /Aus-Taste drücken, um das Telefon aufzuladen.
3. Schließen Sie das Datenkabel an das Netzteil und die Eingangsschnittstelle der Powerbank 
an, um die Powerbank aufzuladen. Um ein Telefon mit drahtloser Lademöglichkeit drahtlos 
aufzuladen, legen Sie es einfach in den drahtlosen Ladebereich der Powerbank.
4. Beim Aufladen der Powerbank blinken die LED-Leuchten gemäß dem Batteriestatus: 0% - 
33% - LED1 blinkt, 34% - 66% - LED2 blinkt, 67% - 99% - LED3 blinkt, 100% - alle 3 LEDs 
leuchten.
5. Während der Entladung zeigt die LED-Leuchte Folgendes an: 0% Batterie - LED-Leuchte aus, 
1%-5% Batterie - LED1-Leuchte blinkt, 6%-33% Batterie - LED1-Leuchte an, 34%-66% Batterie - 
LED1/LED2-Leuchten an, 67%-100% Batterie - LED1/LED2/LED3-Leuchten an.
6. Wireless Charging LED-Lichtanzeige: Die LED-Leuchte bleibt im Standby-Modus 
eingeschaltet, bleibt während des schnellen kabellosen Aufladens eingeschaltet und blinkt 
abwechselnd auf, wenn während des kabellosen Aufladens fremde Gegenstände erkannt 
werden.
7. Einzelklick auf die Taste, um den Batteriestatus zu überprüfen, Doppelklick, um das Gerät 
auszuschalten und in den Standby-Modus zu wechseln.

Hinweis:
1. Wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, laden Sie den Akku mindestens alle 3 
Monate auf.
2. Während des Gebrauchs kann das Gerät leicht warm werden, was ein normaler Vorgang ist.
3. Halten Sie das Produkt trocken und verwenden Sie keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel, um 
es abzuwischen.
4. Bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern oder Personen auf, die es 
nicht eigenständig verwenden können. Es sollte unter Aufsicht und Anleitung eines 
Erwachsenen verwendet werden.
5. Stoßen Sie das Gerät nicht an, zerlegen Sie es nicht, tauchen Sie es nicht in Wasser ein, 
setzen Sie es keiner Feuchtigkeit aus und quetschen Sie es nicht.
6. Bewahren Sie das Produkt nicht an Orten mit hoher Temperatur, starkem Licht oder starken 
magnetischen Feldern auf. Vermeiden Sie es, es in Umgebungen wie offenen Flammen zu 
platzieren, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
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Instrukcja obsługi:
1. Użyj dołączonego kabla danych, aby podłączyć powerbank do telefonu komórkowego.
2. Po podłączeniu kabla danych samoczynnie zostaną dopasowane parametry do 
ładowania smartfona. Jeśli dopasowanie okaże się nieudane, możesz nacisnąć przycisk 
zasilania, aby rozpocząć ładowanie telefonu.
3. Podłącz kabel danych do zasilacza i interfejsu wejściowego powerbanku, aby 
naładować powerbank. Jeśli chcesz bezprzewodowo naładować telefon z funkcją 
ładowania bezprzewodowego, po prostu umieść telefon w obszarze ładowania 
bezprzewodowego powerbanku.
4. Podczas ładowania powerbanku diody LED będą migać zgodnie z poziomem 
naładowania baterii: 0%-33% - miga LED1, 34%-66% - miga LED2, 67%-99% - miga LED3, 
100% - wszystkie 3 diody LED są włączone.
5. Podczas rozładowania, dioda LED świeci się w następujący sposób: 0% baterii - dioda 
LED wyłączona, 1%-5% baterii - dioda LED1 miga, 6%-33% baterii - dioda LED1 świeci, 
34%-66% baterii - diody LED1/LED2 świecą, 67%-100% baterii - diody LED1/LED2/LED3 
świecą.
6. Wyświetlacz LED do bezprzewodowego ładowania: Dioda LED pozostaje włączona 
podczas trybu czuwania, pozostaje włączona podczas szybkiego bezprzewodowego 
ładowania i migocze na zmianę, gdy wykryte zostaną obce przedmioty podczas 
bezprzewodowego ładowania.
7. Jedno kliknięcie przycisku służy do sprawdzenia poziomu naładowania baterii, 
podwójne kliknięcie służy do wyłączenia i przejścia w tryb gotowości.

Notatka :
1. Jeśli urządzenie nie jest używane przez dłuższy czas, należy naładować baterię co najmniej 
raz na 3 miesiące.
2. Podczas użytkowania urządzenie może wygenerować lekkie ciepło, co jest normalnym 
zjawiskiem.
3. Zachować produkt w suchym miejscu i nie używać środków chemicznych do czyszczenia.
4. Trzymać urządzenie poza zasięgiem dzieci lub osób, które nie potrafią go samodzielnie 
obsługiwać. Powinno być używane pod nadzorem i z instrukcjami osoby dorosłej.
5. Nie zderzać, nie rozkładać, nie zanurzać w wodzie, nie wystawiać na wilgoć ani nie ściskać 
urządzenia.
6. Nie przechowywać produktu w miejscach o wysokich temperaturach, silnym oświetleniu ani 
w silnych polach magnetycznych. Unikać umieszczania go w pobliżu otwartego ognia, aby 
zapobiec uszkodzeniom.

Detalles Tabelle der Spezifikationen Specyfikacje

Capacidad

Entrada

Salida inalámbrica

Salida USB-C

Salida total

10000mAh, capacidad nominal: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

Kapazität

Eingang

Kabellose Ausgabe

USB-C Ausgabe

Gesamtausgabe

10000mAh, Nennkapazität: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

Pojemność

Wejście

Wyjście USB-C

Łączne wyjście

10000mAh, pojemność nominalna: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

Wyjście 
bezprzewodowe

CN

操作说明：
1. 用数据线(随附)连接移动电源与手机。
2. 数据线连接后会自动匹配参数为手机充电，如未匹配成功可按下电源键即可为手
机充电。
3. 数据线连接电源适配器与移动电源输入接口即可为移动电源充电，将带有无线充
电功能的手机放在移动电源无线充电区域，即可为手机无线充电。
4. 给充电宝充电时，电量0%-33%LED1灯闪烁，34%-66%LED2灯闪烁，
67%-99%LED3灯闪烁，100%时3个LED灯全亮。
5. 放电时LED灯显示：电量0%LED灯不亮，1%-5%LED1灯闪烁，6%-33%LED1
灯亮，34%-66%LED1/LED2灯亮，67%-100%LED1/LED2/LED3灯亮。
6.无线充LED灯显示：待机时LED灯常亮，无线快充时LED灯常亮，无线充侦测到异
物时LED灯交替快闪烁。
7.单击按键开机可以查看电量，双击关闭进入待机状态。

注意:
1. 如长时间搁置不使用时，请至少每3个月对电池充电一次。
2. 在使用过程中，设备会轻微发烫，属于正常现象。
3. 请保持产品干燥，勿用化学清洁剂擦洗。
4. 请勿让小孩或不具备单独使用此设备的人接触使用此设备，需在成人监督指引下   
使用此设备。
5. 切勿碰撞，自行拆卸或涉水，受潮，挤压设备。
6.请勿将产品储存在高温，强光及强磁场环境下，不要放置在火源等其他恶劣环境中
避免损坏。

JP

操作方法:
1. データケーブル（付属品）を使用して、モバイル電話をパワーバンクに接続してください
。
2. データケーブルが接続されると、スマートフォンの充電のためのパラメータが自動的に
一致します。一致が成功しない場合は、電源ボタンを押して電話の充電を開始できます。
3. データケーブルをパワーアダプタとパワーバンクの入力インターフェースに接続して、
パワーバンクを充電してください。ワイヤレス充電が可能な携帯電話をワイヤレス充電可
能エリアに置くだけで、ワイヤレスで充電できます。
4. パワーバンクを充電する際、LEDライトはバッテリーレベルに応じて点滅します：0%～
33% - LED1が点滅、34%～66% - LED2が点滅、67%～99% - LED3が点滅、100% - 全て
のLEDが点灯します。
5. 放電中、LEDライトの表示は以下のようになります: 0%バッテリー - LEDライトオフ、
1%-5%バッテリー - LED1ライトが点滅、6%-33%バッテリー - LED1ライトが点灯、
34%-66%バッテリー - LED1/LED2ライトが点灯、67%-100%バッテリー - 
LED1/LED2/LED3ライトが点灯します。
6. ワイヤレス充電LEDライトディスプレイ：LEDライトは待機中に点灯し、高速ワイヤレス
充電中も点灯したままで、ワイヤレス充電中に異物が検出されると交互に点滅します。
7. ボタンを1回クリックすると、バッテリーレベルが確認できます。2回クリックして電源を
切り、スタンバイモードに入ります。

ご注意: 
1. 長時間使用しない場合は、3ヶ月に1回はバッテリーを充電してください。
2. 使用中にわずかな熱を発生することがありますが、これは正常な現象です。
3. 製品を乾燥させ、化学洗剤で拭かないでください。
4. デバイスを子供や独力で使用できない人の手の届かない場所に保管してください。成
人の監視と指導のもとで使用してください。
5. デバイスを衝突させたり、分解したり、水に浸したり、湿気にさらしたり、圧迫しないでく
ださい。
6. 製品を高温、強い光、強い磁場のある場所に保管しないでください。火に近づけるなど
の環境に置かないようにし、損傷を防止してください。

规格

容量

入力

無線出力

USB-C出力

合計出力

10000mAh, 評価容量: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

电池容量

输入

无线输出

USB-C 输出

总输出 

10000mAh, 额定容量: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)
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Інструкція з експлуатації:
1. Використовуйте кабель даних (включений в комплект) для підключення зовнішнього 
акумулятора до мобільного телефону.
2. Після підключення кабелю даних автоматично відбудеться налаштування 
параметрів зарядки смартфона. Якщо збіг параметрів налаштувань не вдалося, ви 
можете натиснути кнопку живлення для початку зарядки телефона.
3. Підключіть кабель даних до блоку живлення та роз'єму для підключення 
зовнішнього акумулятора для зарядки самого акумулятора. Для бездротового 
заряджання телефона з бездротовою зарядкою, просто розмістіть телефон у 
бездротовій зоні зовнішнього акумулятора.
4. Під час заряджання зовнішнього акумулятора, світлодіоди будуть блимати в 
залежності від рівня заряду: 0%-33% - блимає LED1, 34%-66% - блимає LED2, 67%-99% - 
блимає LED3, 100% - всі 3 світлодіоди ввімкнені.
5. Під час розряду світлодіод відображається   наступним чином: 0% заряду - світлодіод 
вимкнено, 1%-5% заряду - світлодіод 1 миготить, 6%-33% заряду - світлодіод 1 увімкнено, 
34%-66% заряду - світлодіоди 1/2 увімкнено, 67%-100% заряду - світлодіоди 1/2/3 
увімкнено.
6. Бездротовий дисплей зі світлодіодним індикатором зарядки: Світлодіодний індикатор 
залишається увімкненим під час очікування, залишається увімкненим під час швидкої 
бездротової зарядки та спалахує чергово, коли виявляються чужі предмети під час 
бездротової зарядки.
7. Натисніть кнопку один раз, щоб перевірити рівень заряду батареї, подвійне 
натискання - для вимкнення та переходу в режим очікування.

Будьте обережні:
1. Якщо пристрій не використовується тривалий час, будь ласка, зарядіть батарею 
принаймні один раз кожні 3 місяці.
2. Під час використання пристрій може виділяти незначне тепло, що є нормальним 
явищем.
3. Підтримуйте продукт в сухому стані і не використовуйте хімічні очищувачі для його 
витирання.
4. Зберігайте пристрій поза досяжністю дітей або осіб, які не можуть користуватися 
ним самостійно. Він повинен використовуватися під наглядом і керівництвом дорослих.
5. Не зіткнюйте, не розбирайте, не занурюйте у воду, не викладайте вологість або не 
стискуйте пристрій.
6. Не зберігайте продукт при високій температурі, сильному світлі або в місцях з 
сильним магнітним полем. Уникайте розміщення його в середовищах, які містять 
відкритий вогонь, щоб уникнути пошкодження.
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تعلیمات التشغیل
.1
.2

.3

.4

.5

.6

.7

ملاحظة
.1

.2

.3

.4

.5

.6

.إذا لم یتم استخدام الجھاز لفترة طویلة ، یرجى شحن البطاریة مرة واحدة على الأقل كل 3 أشھر .
.خلال الاستخدام ، قد یتولد حرارة طفیفة من الجھاز ، وھذه ظاھرة طبیعیة .

.یرُجى الحفاظ على المنتج جافاً وعدم استخدام منظفات كیمیائیة للمسح .
 یجب إبقاء الجھاز بعیداً عن متناول الأطفال أو الأفراد الذین لا یستطیعون استخدامھ بشكل مستقل. یجب .

.استخدامھ تحت إشراف وتوجیھ الكبار
.لا تصطدم بھ ، أو تفكھ ، أو تغمسھ في الماء ، أو تعرضھ للرطوبة ، أو تعصره .

 لا تخزن المنتج في درجات حرارة عالیة أو ضوء قوي أو حقول مغناطیسیة قویة. تجنب وضعھ في بیئات .
.مثل اللھب المكشوف لتجنب التلف

.استخدم كابل البیانات (المرفق) لربط بنك الطاقة بالھاتف المحمول .
 بمجرد توصیل كابل البیانات ، ستتطابق المعلمات تلقائیاً لشحن الھاتف الذكي. إذا فشلت عملیة التوافق ، .

.یمكنك الضغط على زر الطاقة لبدء شحن الھاتف
 قم بتوصیل كابل البیانات بمحول الطاقة وواجھة الإدخال لبنك الطاقة لشحن بنك الطاقة. لشحن الھاتف .

 بواسطة الشحن اللاسلكي والذي یدعم ھذه التقنیة ، قم بوضع الھاتف ببساطة في منطقة الشحن اللاسلكي لبنك
.الطاقة

 وفقاً لمستوى البطاریة: من 0٪ إلى 33٪ - ومیض LED عند شحن بنك الطاقة ، ستومض أضواء .
LED1 ، من 34٪ إلى 66٪ - ومیض LED2 ، من 67٪ إلى 99٪ - ومیض LED3 ، 100٪ - تضيء 

.LED جمیع أضواء
 خلال التفریغ، یتم عرض الضوء الصمام كما یلي: 0% بطاریة - ضوء الصمام مغلق، 1% - 5% بطاریة .

 - یومض ضوء الصمام 1، 6% - 33% بطاریة - یعمل ضوء الصمام 1، 34% - 66% بطاریة - تعمل
.أضواء الصمام 2/1، 67% - 100% بطاریة - تعمل أضواء الصمام 3/2/1

 مضاءً في وضع الاستعداد ویظل LED عرض الضوء المستخدم في الشحن اللاسلكي: یظل مصباح .
 مشتعلاً أثناء الشحن اللاسلكي السریع ویومض بشكل متبادل عندما یتم اكتشاف أجسام غریبة أثناء الشحن

.اللاسلكي
 انقر مرة واحدة على الزر للتحقق من مستوى البطاریة ، وانقر مرتین لإیقاف التشغیل والدخول في وضع .

.الاستعداد

Технічні характеристики
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Інструкція з експлуатації:
1. Sử dụng cáp dữ liệu (được bao gồm) để kết nối nguồn điện ngoại vi với điện thoại di động.
2. Sau khi kết nối cáp dữ liệu, nó sẽ tự động phù hợp thông số để sạc điện thoại thông minh. 
Nếu quá trình phù hợp không thành công, bạn có thể nhấn nút nguồn để bắt đầu sạc điện 
thoại.
3. Kết nối cáp dữ liệu với bộ chuyển đổi nguồn và cổng vào của nguồn điện ngoại vi để sạc 
nguồn điện ngoại vi. Để sạc không dây cho điện thoại có khả năng sạc không dây, chỉ cần đặt 
điện thoại vào vùng sạc không dây của nguồn điện ngoại vi.
4. Khi sạc nguồn điện ngoại vi, các đèn LED sẽ nhấp nháy theo mức pin: 0%-33% - LED1 nháy, 
34%-66% - LED2 nháy, 67%-99% - LED3 nháy, 100% - tất cả 3 đèn LED sáng.
5. Trong quá trình xả pin, đèn LED hiển thị như sau: 0% pin - đèn LED tắt, 1%-5% pin - đèn LED1 
nhấp nháy, 6%-33% pin - đèn LED1 bật, 34%-66% pin - đèn LED1/LED2 sáng, 67%-100% pin - 
đèn LED1/LED2/LED3 sáng.
6. Hiện thị đèn LED Sạc không dây: Đèn LED sẽ tự động bật trong chế độ chờ, duy trì bật trong 
quá trình sạc không dây nhanh và sẽ nhấp nháy xen kẽ khi phát hiện các vật thể ngoại lai 
trong quá trình sạc không dây.
7. Nhấp một lần vào nút để kiểm tra mức pin, nhấp đúp để tắt và chuyển sang chế độ chờ.

Будьте обережні:
1. Nếu thiết bị không được sử dụng trong một thời gian dài, hãy sạc pin ít nhất một lần mỗi 3 
tháng.
2. Trong quá trình sử dụng, thiết bị có thể tạo ra một chút nhiệt độ, đó là hiện tượng bình 
thường.
3. Hãy giữ sản phẩm khô ráo và không sử dụng chất tẩy để lau chùi nó.
4. Đặt thiết bị ở nơi tránh xa tầm tay của trẻ em hoặc những người không thể sử dụng nó độc 
lập. Nó nên được sử dụng dưới sự giám sát và hướng dẫn của người lớn.
5. Không va đập, tháo ra, ngâm trong nước, tiếp xúc với độ ẩm hoặc nén thiết bị.
6. Không để sản phẩm trong nhiệt độ cao, ánh sáng mạnh hoặc trong môi trường từ trường 
mạnh. Tránh đặt nó trong môi trường như ngọn lửa mở để tránh làm hỏng.

Технічні характеристикиجدول المواصفات

Dung lượng

Đầu vào

Đầu ra không dây

Đầu ra USB-C

Tổng đầu ra

10000mAh, dung lượng định mức: 5800mAh: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

Об'єм

Вхід

Бездротовий вихід

Вихід USB-C

Загальний вихід

10000mAh, оцінена ємність: 5800mAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

القدرة

المدخل

الإخراج اللاسلكي

USB-C الإخراج عبر

الإخراج الإجمالي

10000mAh ، 5800 :السعة المصنفةmAh (5V⎓3A)

USB-C: 5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2A (18W Max)

5W / 7.5W / 10W / 15W (15W Max)

5V⎓3A, 9V⎓2.22A, 12V⎓1.67A (20W Max)

5V⎓3A (15W Max)

在符合下述条件及条款的前提下，凡是由原材料或生产过程中造成的质量问题，
ACEFAST将为消费者提供三包服务。
1.本条款仅适用于ACEFAST在中国大陆销售的产品。
2.本条款仅适用于通过购买或其他合法途径拥有ACEFAST产品的消费者（以下简称消费者)。
3.消费者在使用产品前请先详细阅读产品使用说明书。
4.保修服务只限于在正常情况下的有效保修期内（无购机日期的以生产日期为准）,由于
产品质量问题引起的非人为损坏的故障，凭发票和保修卡将享受下列服务。
   4.1)自购买起七日内消费者可以在原购买处享有免费退机、换机或保修服务。 
   4.2)自购买起15日内消费者可以在原购买处享有免费换机或保修服务。 
   4.3)自购买起24个月内可在本公司指定维修点享有免费保修服务。
5.下列情况不在三包服务范围内：
   5.1)一切人为因素损坏，包括非正常工作环境下使用，不按说明书使用或未依据说明 
          书指示的环境下使用所导致的故障和损毁等；
   5.2)未经本公司同意，用户私自拆机、自行修复、改装；
   5.3)产品的自然磨损及其引起的周期性检查、维护、维修或更换配件。
   5.4)有效发票和保修卡上的内容和商品实物不符或者有涂改的；
   5.5)机身条码损毁。 
   5.6)因不可抗力造成的损坏。
6.三包服务期满后，或在三包期内但不属于服务范围内的情况，本公司可提供有偿维修服务。
7.本产品保修说明中若有与国家三包规定不一致之处，以国家三包规定为准。

购买日期Date：

订单编号Order：

联系电话Phone：

产品型号Model：

产品编码Code：

用户姓名Name：

联系地址Add：

产品维修记录

维修日期
Repair date

维修编号
Repair number

维修记录
Repair records

维修员签字
Signature

产品保修凭证
Warranty

产品保修卡
Warranty card

ACEFAST provides 24 months warranty from the date of purchase for the 
workmanship, all parts of the product and materials. This warranty should be 
effective only if the warranty card is fully completed and mailed to the authorized 
dealers for registration.

The consumers return the defective product to the authorized dealers in their 
country for repair or replacement after getting a response to the completed warranty 
card from the authorized dealers.

This warranty is null and void if the unit or components therein have been damaged 
by improper handling, use or unauthorized repair. In all cases of damage during 
shipping, for repair, a claim must be filled by purchaser and the shipping carrier, not 
by ACEFAST. In all cases the manufacturer agree to repair or replace the defective 
parts but never to exceed the purchase price. As this is a limited warranty, 
ACEFAST's liability for consequential and incidental damages expressly disclaimed 
and shall not exceed the purchase price paid.

Please keep this warranty card and valid purchase product certificate as a necessary 
certificate for warranty service. Please do not modify the content without 
authorization, otherwise it will be deemed invalid. The company reserves the right to 
interpret the product after-sales service regulations.

Product maintenance records

公司：深圳后树下科技有限公司
地址: 深圳市龙华区龙华街道清华社区建设东路青年创业园C栋2层203号

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Houshuxia Technology Co.LTD
Address: RM303, 2nd Floor, Building C, Youth Pioneer Park, Jianshe East Road, 
Tsinghua Community, Longhua Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, P. R. China

铅
（Pb）

汞
（Hg）

镉
（Cd）

六价铬
（Cr(VI)）

多溴联苯
（PBB）

多溴二苯醚
（PBDE）

部件名称

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

印刷电路组件

电池组

外壳

垫片、胶带等
小结构件

有害物质

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
      :  表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 
26572 规定的限量要求以下。
      :  表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 
GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。

本标识内数字表示产品在正常使用状态下的环保使用期限为10年。

Power bank
モバイルバッテリー × 1

Quick start guide
取扱説明書 × 1

Charging cable
充電ケーブル × 1

Package Contents | パッケージ内容


